USPTO. ETAS. Receipt



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	<u> </u>

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InSight Health Services Corp.		09/10/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InSight Health Corp.		
Street Address:	26250 Enterprise Court, Suite 100		
City:	Lake Forest		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92630		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
<u> </u>			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Number	Word Mark
77025758	INSIGHT IMAGING
2229303	INSIGHT HEALTH SERVICES
1634498	MAXUM X
2432997	OPEN MRI
	77025758 2229303 1634498

TRADEMARK

USPTO. ETAS. Receipt

Registration 248	5208	INSIGHT		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@kmob.com Correspondent Name: Diano M. Reed, Knobbe, Martens, et al. Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		INSIHEL.002T ET AL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Diane M. Reed		
Signature:		/Diane M. Reed/		
Date:		09/13/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=INSIHEL ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=INSIHEL ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
ETAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	TM94590 09/13/2007 \$140			

KMOB O.C.

Return to home page

I .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

INSIHEL.002T/006T/010T/017T/045T

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the federal trademark registrations and application relating to the Trademarks listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Application" and "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all rights in and to the Trademarks worldwide, to its subsidiary, ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following:

- (1) the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A;
- (2) the Application and Registrations set forth in Schedule B; and
- (3) any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used anywhere in the world by ASSIGNOR or any of its licensees;

together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, Application and Registrations, and other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used anywhere in the world by ASSIGNOR or any of its licensees concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

InSight Health Services Corp. a Delaware corporation

InSight Health Corp.

a Delaware corporation

Marilyn A MacNiven-Young, Esq.

By: rwwwywwwww.W. // // // // // // // // Marilyri U. MacNiven-Young, Esq

TRADEMARK REEL: 003628 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 09/13/2007